

Moved by Rice

Seconded by Harris

IN THE SENATE  
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 409

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1  
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 14, delete "year 2020" and insert:  
3 "years 2020, 2021, and 2022"; in line 17, delete "2019" and insert: "the pre-  
4 ceding year"; in line 18, following "2020" insert: ", 2021, or 2022"; and in  
5 line 19, delete "2020" and insert: "any such year".